from the conclusion of the Third Annual General Meeting and ending at the conclusion of Fourth Annual 

General Meeting. 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Statutory Auditor shall be entitled remuneration from the Company 

during the pendency of its tenure as the Statutory Auditor for FY 2023 for a fee up to PKR 1,700,000/- 

(Pakistani Rupees One Million Seven Hundred Thousand only) excluding applicable sales tax and out of 

pocket expenses. 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Chief Executive Officer and Company Secretary of the Company be 

and are hereby jointly and/or severally authorised to fulfil all requirements of the applicable laws in respect of